Non-current Liabilities 470,077 358,895 316,891 215,666 181,786 31.0

Total Liabilities 1,746,274 1,369,536 1,190,266 1,003,526 886,931 27.5

Total Equity 509,992 459,754 422,869 358,158 313,046 10.9

Total Equity and Liabilities 2,256,266 1,829,290 1,613,135 1,361,684 1,199,977 23.3

2.2	 Differences between Chinese Accounting Standard (“CAS”) and IFRS

Net assets
as at

31 December
2024

Profit for
the year

ended 31
December

2024
RMB million RMB million

Amount attributable to the shareholders of the
Company stated in the financial statements prepared
in accordance with CAS 354,715 27,887

Adjustments as required by IFRS:
– Recognition of loss on shares conversion scheme of

a subsidiary (148) –

Amount attributable to the owners of the Company
stated in the financial statements prepared in
accordance with IFRS 354,567 27,887

- 4 -

3	 CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL AND INFORMATION ON SHAREHOLDERS

3.1	 Changes in Shares Capital

3.1.1	Changes in shares

Before the Change Increase/decrease in the change (+,-) After the change

Number Percentage

Issuance of

new shares

Bonus

Shares

Reserve

converted

to shares Other Sub-total Number Percentage

(%) (%)

I. Shares with selling restrictions 181,266,700 0.73 0 0 0 -70,199,801 -70,199,801 111,066,899 0.45

1. Shares held by the State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2. Sh�ares held by the State-owned legal

person 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. Sh�ares held by other domestic

shareholders 181,266,700 0.73 0 0 0 -70,199,801 -70,199,801 111,066,899 0.45

Including: Sh�ares held by domestic non-

state-owned legal person 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shares held by domestic

natural person 181,266,700 0.73 0 0 0 -70,199,801 -70,199,801 111,066,899 0.45

4. Shares held by foreign shareholders 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Including: Sh�ares held by foreign legal

person 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shares held by foreign natural

person 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

II. Tradable shares without selling restrictions 24,570,929,283 99.27 0 0 0 59,868,936 59,868,936 24,630,798,219 99.55

1. RMB-denominated ordinary shares 20,363,539,283 82.27 0 0 0 59,868,936 59,868,936 20,423,408,219 82.55

2. Domestically-listed foreign shares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. Overseas listed foreign shares 4,207,390,000 17 0 0 0 0 0 4,207,390,000 17

4. Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

III. Total number of shares 24,752,195,983 100 0 0 0 -10,330,865 -10,330,865 24,741,865,118 100

- 5 -

3.1.2	Explanation on changes in shares

On 23 February 2024, the number of restricted shares unlocked and listed under the
first unlocking period under the first grant of the Company’s 2021 restricted share
incentive scheme (the “2021 Restricted Share Incentive Scheme”) was 55,910,838
shares.

On 11 March 2024, among the participants in the first grant under the 2021
Restricted Share Incentive Scheme of the Company, 1 participant was transferred
from the Company and ceased to take office in the Company due to organizational
arrangements, 1 participant was deceased, 1 participant resigned from the Company